

State of New Hampshire

Public Employee Labor Relations Board

Keene Police Supervisors' Association, Affiliated with Teamsters Local 633 of New Hampshire

and

City of Keene

Case No. G-0304-3 Decision No. 2021-113

Certification of Representative and Order to Negotiate

Pursuant to RSA 273-A, Admin. R. Pub 301.04, and PELRB Decision No. 2021-112, recognizing the Keene Police Supervisors' Association's affiliation with the Teamsters Local 633 of New Hampshire, it is hereby noted that the Keene Police Supervisors' Association, affiliated with Teamsters Local 633 of New Hampshire is the exclusive representative of the City of Keene employees, in the unit described below, for purposes of collective negotiations and settlement of grievances.

Unit:

Police Department Supervisors, including Sergeant, Master Sergeant, and

Lieutenant.

Excluded:

Police Chief and Deputy Police Chief.

The City of Keene shall negotiate with the Keene Police Supervisors' Association. affiliated with Teamsters Local 633 of New Hampshire as exclusive representative on the terms and conditions of employment for the members of the bargaining unit and shall recognize the right of the Keene Police Supervisors' Association, affiliated with Teamsters Local 633 of New Hampshire to represent employees in the settlement of grievances.

So ordered.

Date: 6/28/2021

larrer Lange Karina A. Lange, Esq.

Staff Counsel/Hearing Officer

Distribution: Christopher Simonds, President

Elizabeth A. Dragon, City Manager

William R. Cahill, Jr., Esq.